PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMERUS, INC.			
Street Address:	730 COOL SPRINGS BOULEVARD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 800			
City:	FRANKLIN			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37067			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8224675		
Patent Number:	8214229		
Patent Number:	8073713		
Application Number:	13167579		
Application Number:	12365824		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mwells@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: MALCOLM D. WELLS

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20850-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM WELLS
SIGNATURE:	/Malcolm Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=SunTrust - Premerus IP Release#page1.tif source=SunTrust - Premerus IP Release#page2.tif

source=SunTrust - Premerus IP Release#page3.tif source=SunTrust - Premerus IP Release#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0389

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 1, 2014, is made by SunTrust Bank ("SunTrust"), as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of July 8, 2013 (together with all amendments, supplements and addenda thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among MedSolutions Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the several banks and other financial institutions and lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and SunTrust as Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2011 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), Premerus, Inc. (the "Grantor") was required to execute and deliver certain Patent Security Agreements and Trademark Security Agreement, each in favor of the Administrative Agent, which granted to Administrative Agent security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including the intellectual property listed on Annex I and Annex II attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreements were recorded in the USPTO on the dates and in the reel and frame numbers as set forth on Annex I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the date and in the reel and frame number as set forth on Annex II hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to any agreement or document delivered in connection with the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Administrative Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor.

Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0390 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Vame: ъ

itle: Die

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Annex I

Patent	Jurisdiction	Application Number/ Filing Date	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Owner	Security Interests
Method and system for insurance companies contracting with and paying medical image reading professionals in a network	US Federal	12365815 4-FEB-2009	8224675 17-JUL- 2012	Premerus, Inc.	Security Agreement: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, 026173/0559
Method and system for creating a network of medical image reading professionals	US Federal	12365787 4-FEB-2009	8214229 3-JUL- 2012	Premerus, Inc.	Security Agreement: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, 026173/0559
Method and system for managing medical professionals	US Federal	12365796 4-FEB-2009	8073713 6-DEC- 2011	Premerus, Inc.	Security Agreement: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, 026173/0559
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS	US Federal	13167579 23-JUN- 2011	Publication # 0251857 13-OCT- 2011	Premerus, Inc.	Security Agreement: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: July 8, 2013, Recorded: July 9, 2013, 030773/0835
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING DIAGNOSES OF MEDICAL IMAGE READING	US Federal	12365824 4-FEB-2009	Publication # 0204437 13-AUG- 2009	Premerus, Inc.	Security Agreement: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, 026173/0559

PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0392

Annex II

Trademark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner	Status/ Registration Basis	Security Interests
PREMERUS PREMERUS	US Federal	76705081 27-OCT- 2010	4024304 13-SEP- 2011	Premerus, Inc.	Registered	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, R/F 004528/0175
RADWEB	US Federal	76677862 06-JUN- 2007	3459990 08-JUL- 2008	Premerus, Inc.	Registered	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, R/F 004528/0175

PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 12/09/2014